Proposed Agenda Scott County Conference Board 3:30 p.m. Monday, August 24th, 2015 600 W. 4th St., Davenport IA Room 638-Scott County Administrative Center

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of minutes of previous meeting
- 4. Designation of voting delegate for each voting unit
- 5. Examining Board Appointments for Schools and Cities
- 6. Acceptance of County Assessor's Retirement Letter effective 12/31/2015
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Adjournment

Davenport, Iowa 52801-1030



Office: (563) 326-8635 Fax: (563) 328-3218 www.scottcountyiowa.com DALE R. DENKLAU Assessor

LEW R. ZABEL Chief Deputy

August 17, 2015

TO: Scott County Conference Board

RE: Scott County Assessor's Retirement

Regular Conference Board meeting is called on **Monday, August 24, 2015 at 3:30 p.m. in Room 638 on the 6<sup>th</sup> floor,** of the Scott County Administrative Center, 600 W. 4<sup>th</sup> St., Davenport, Iowa.

Purpose of this meeting is to discuss the pending retirement of Dale Denklau, Scott County Assessor and to discuss the vacancies of the Examining Board for the Schools and Cities.

Thomas Sunderbruch, Chair Scott County Conference Board

Enc

Cc: Five Elected Board of Supervisors, Fifteen Mayors & Seven presidents of the School Board, the County Administrator and Assistant County Administrator

